) A RESOLUTION REQUESTIN G AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE THE BUDGET ADJUSTMENT DETAILED ON THIS FORM

RESOLUTION 2004- _F N j’fj N __ |

- : e

\Whereas, the Board of County Commlsswners meetmg in regular session on July 13", 20!4 did request the follong budget adjustment

Department / D1v1s1on Pubhc Works / Varlous County Road Prolects ‘ - FundName Road Prolects Fund N
Budget Adjustment Type:' Budget Increase, / ‘ R Fisca‘l'Year: 2905 (Julyl 2004 - June 30, 2005)_-
BUDGETED REVENUES (use contlnuatlon sheet if necessary) : 7 - L SR ~e ,
N . 2 - s ) : s
FUND DEPARTMENT/ | -~ ACTIVITY. | - ELEMENT/ S o , S
CODE DIVISION _BASIC/SUB OBJECT REVENUE . INCREASE - - DECREASE
XXX XXXX . _XXX XXXX NAME AMOUNT - | = AMOUNT | \
311 | 0625 371 "~ 0200 | State Grant Agreement/ CR 69 $6957- | - I
311 | - 0653 |- 371 © 0200 | State Grant Agreement/Monte Alto Road $297,139 - - A~ ' :
3 0656 | - 371~ 0200 | State Grant Agreement/CR89:B. = -~ | $74477 - , .
S 3 ] 0658 ; 371 - “0200/ State Grant Agreement/Pedestnan Path-Eld(nado $35,000, .
311 0659 . 371 © 0200 -State Grant Agreement / CR55 _ $30,000 - : L
311 o 0661 PR Y 0200 -| State Grant Agreement / South Meadows - §25,000 . \ T
U311 - | 0662 371 . 0200 State Grant Agreement /CR 16 - | - $340,000. e
[ TOTAL (lfSUBTOTAL check here X ) ) o $808,573
BUDGETED EXPENDITURES (use contmuatlon sheet if necessaly) , e - : , 47 SR T .
FUND DEPARTMENT/ YACTIVITY, ELEMENT/ - 7 : ) ) LT - L
CODE - DIVISION - |- BAsIC/SUB OBJECT ~ CATEGORY / LINE ITEM ) : lNCREASE ~ DECREASE
m XXXX - i ’ XXX , XXXX - NAME g _ AMOUNT - ) A‘l\/IOUNT
-3 0625 453 . .8010~ Cap1ta1 Purchases/Roadways - -$6,957 :
3 | - 0653 453~ 78010 - | Capital Purchases/Roadways ‘ $297,139
1t A1 . 0656 ° SL 453 8010 | Capital Pulchases/Roadways § $74477 .
311 0658 453 80107 -} Cap1ta1 Pulchases/Roadways $35,000
TOTAL (lf SUBTOTAL check }aﬁ:{: ‘X_ ) ' $415,57_{ _ .
Requestmg Department Approv : - <
) Finance Department Approv . -
County Manager Appmval [/ Date 7 « N
7 : B 7 T . - S : \-
) \ . PR _ o ,"“ . J
( e ( - . : N S



SANTA FE COUNTY
RESOLUTION 2004 - 2 Z

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT CONTINUATION SHEET

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

Page 2 of 7

])EPT CODE . T
CQUNTY /DFA | REVENUE

0663 State Grant Agreement/ CR 8 $365,130
311 0664 37 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 55-A $151,358
311 0668 360 0190 Misc. Contributions / La Tierra Assoc. Roads $32,421
311 0669 371 9000 State Grant Agreement NMED/Agua Fria Phase 111 $17,567
311 0670 37 0200 State Grant Agreement / Sunrise/Nancy’s Trail $98,250
311 0675 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 84-E & CR 113 $55,324
311 0676 3N 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 84 Low Water Xing $161,257
311 0676 385 0100 Budgeted Cash / CR 84 Low Water Xing $36,000
311 0683 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 88-B $80,000

311 0687 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 86 $8,842
311 0687 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / CR 86 $45,000
311 0689 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / Camino Carlos Rael $100,000
(311 0691 371 0200 State Grant Agreement / Eldorado School Lights $10,000

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here X ) o S ' - $1,161,149

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

Capltal Purchases / Roadways

$30,000

Capital Purchases / Roadways $25,000
Capital Purchases / Roadways $340,000
Capital Purchases / Roadways $365,130
Capital Purchases / Roadways $151,358
Capital Purchases / Roadways $32,421
Capital Purchases / Roadways $17,567
Capital Purchases / Roadways $98,250
Capital Purchases / Roadways $55,324
Capital Purchases / Roadways $197,257
TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here X ) o R $1,312,307




SANTA FE COUNTY
Page 3 of 7
RESOLUTION 2004 - =/

BUDGET ADJUSTMENT CONTINUATION SHEET

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation shéet, if necessary)

FUND T DEPT.CODE | COST CENTER ’ R
. CODE | COUNTY/DF “CODE - REVENUE INCREASE - :

XXX ] XXXX/XXXX | XXXXXX : o - NAME © ARE ¢ e _AMOUNT > |- ;AA&_UET_
311 0693 371 State Grant Agreement/ CR 73 A $242,503
311 0693 385 Budgeted Cash / CR 73-A $80,834
311 0694 371 State Grant Agreement / CR 103 $60,000
311 0695 371 State Grant Agreement / CR 60 , $100,000
311 0696 371 State Grant Agreement / Avenida Amistad $7,937
311 0697 371 State Grant Agreement/ CR 44 A & B $30,000
311 0699 371 State Grant Agreement / Double Arrow Road $10,413

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, checkhere )}~~~ = IR - '$2,501,409

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary)

- FUND |  DEPT.CODE

:  CODE COUNTYI DFA . e
311 0683 Capltal Purchases / Roadways $80, OOO
311 0687 Capital Purchases / Roadways ‘ $53,842
311 0689 Capital Purchases / Roadways , $100,000
311 0691 Capital Purchases / Roadways $10,000
311 0693 Capital Purchases / Roadways $323,337
311 0694 Capital Purchases / Roadways - $60,000
311 0695 Capital Purchases / Roadways $100,000
311 0696 Capital Purchases / Roadways ~ $7,937
311 0697 Capital Purchases / Roadways $30,000

31 0699 Capital Purchases / Roadways $10,413
TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here ) ' . , s . - 1 782,501,409




-~

SANTA FE "coUNTY

N f a R RESOLUTION 2004 Z[ ST S S
NS \‘/\/ LN : ~ ,/ T /‘ ‘ B A . - \ - ) B o )
;ATTACHADDITIONAL SHEETSIFNECESSARY e g . ' . SN
- DEPARTMENT CONTACT R | S

R N - N [N . o s ~ <
> N - . N ‘ L ~ N . ) E R K . -
R L ot o R - o - /

Dept/Div:__ Public Works / Various County Road Projects , Phohe"No:\: 992-3010 -

“ - . ) N o ' . NEY - . - NS

=~

Name:_James V. Lujan .~

. DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If apphcable, crte the followmg authorlty State Statute, grant name and award

date, other laws, regulatrons, etcd
~“1) Please. summarize the request and its pmpose - ‘ / - i
The Public Works Department requests te- appropriation, of FY 2004 budget balances for the followi ing road project in FY 2004; CR 69. Montc Alto Road: CR 89-B.
- Eldorado Pedestrian Pathway, CR 53, South Meadows, CR 16, CR 8, CR 55-A, La Tierra Association Roads, Agua Fria Phase 11, Sumlse/N ancy’s Tlaxl CR 84-E,
- CR 84, ‘Camino Carlos Rael, CR 73-A, CR 60, Avemda Axmstad and Double Arrow Road. This resolution will re-appropriate the state grant -agreement balances
_ from FY 2004 for use in FY 2005. The 2001, 2002 and 2003 leg1slat1ve session’ approprlated funding for these projects: The County receives these funds through -
fCooperatlve Severance: Tax Agreements. with the New Mexico Department Of Transportation, Spec1a1 Pro;ect Agreements with the New Meéxico Environment
Department and Agreements with various homeowners assoclatlons in Santa Fe County Fundmg will be used to purchase materlals and serv1ces needed for
constructlon of each of these pro;ects T - . 7 R

"\

~

* The Pubhc Works Department is also requestmg that budgets be set up or mcreased for the followmg projects in FY 2005 CR 55-A CR 74, CR 16, CR 8, Cammo

. Carlos Rael, CR 88-B, Eldorado Elementary-School Lights, CR 44 A'& B, CR 86 and CR 103. This resolution will appropriate flle state grant agreement approved at-

E the June 29, 2003 Board of County Commissioners Meeting. The 2004 leglslatwe session approprlated funding for these projects. The County receives these funds -
'through Cooperative and Severance Tax. Agreements with the New Mex1co Department of Transponatlon Fundmg w111 be used to purchase materials needed for
construction of each of these pro;ects .
o 2) Why was thlS request not included in the Fiscal Year 2005 Operatmg Budget" ‘ <
' * The Public Works Depaltment could not determine the exact budget balances for each of these pro;ects durmg prepalatlon of the FY 2004 budget .

‘

‘e 3) " Is the transfer recu,rung or non-recurrmg and what are the future fundmg unpacts of thls request‘7 ' - ;o

ThlS increase is not anticipated to be recurring.

- ~ N
> N e 7 ¢ - . <
NI . e < g 5 - -

e 4) Does this request impact a revenue source? If 5o, please 1dent1fy (i.e. General Fund, state funds, fede1 al funds, etc. L and add1ess the following: ’ .
This request does not impact a revenue source. - : ST . , T
a) - Ifthig is a state special appropnatlom cite statute -and attach a copy - - : o '
~ The request to establish budgets for CR 69, Morite Alto Road, CR 89-B, Eldorado Pedestnan Pathway, CR 55, South Meadows CR 16, CR 8 CR 55-A
~ Agua Fria Phase III, Sunrise/Nancy’s Trail, CR 84- E, CR 84, Cammo Carlos Rael, CR 73-A, CR 60, Avenlda Amlstad Double Arrow Road CR 74, .CR
_88-B, Eldorado Elementary School nghts ‘CR44 A &B,CR 86 and CR 103 1nvolve state specral approprrahons




SANTA FE COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2004 - =7 {

ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT:
Name: James V. Lujan Dept/Div:_Public Works / Various County Road Projects

Page S5 of_ 7

Phone No.:_ 992-3010

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award

date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

e 4) Continued’

b) If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount.

The requests include grant agreements from the NMDOT.

Name Grant Name No.
CR 69 » ST-7549 (270)
Monte Alto Road ST-7549 (311)

CR 89-B ST-7549 (284)

CR 89-B ST-7549 (292)

CR 16 ST-7549 (305)
CR16 ST-7549 (294)
Eldorado Pathway ST-7549 (312)

CR 55 ST-7549 (283)
South Meadows ST-7549 (276)

CR 8 ST-7549 (277)

CR 8 SP-5-03 (910)

CR 8 CAP-5-04 (416)
CR 8 : SB-7765 (946)

CR 55-A ST-GA-7549 (287)
CR 55-A ST-7549 (289)
Agua Fria Phase III SAP-03-0395-STB
Sunrise & Nancy’s Trail ST-7549 (281)

CR 84 ST-7549 (285)
CR84-E&CR 113 SP-GA-7549 (310)
CR 88-B ‘ SP-GA-7549 (317)
CR 86 SP-GA-7549 (306)
CR 86 SP-GA-7549(232)
Camino Carlos Rael Xing SP-GA-ST-7549 (315)
Eldorado School Lights SP- GA-7549 (264)
CR 74 SP-GA-7549 (217)

State Amount  County Match
$100,000 $0
$300,000 $0

$ 25,000 $0
$100,000 $0
$140,000 $0
$200,000 $0

$ 35,000 $0

$ 30,000 $0
$100,000 $0
$315,000 $0

$ 63,670 $21,223.33
$102,189 $34,063

$ 79,964 $26,654.67
$ 50,000 $0

$ 80,000 $0

$ 25,000 $0

$ 98,250 $0
$175,000 $36,000
$111,000 $0

$ 80,000 $0

$ 70,000 $0

$ 45,000 $0
$100,000 $0

$ 10,000 $

$ 45.000 $0

Total
$100,000
$300,000

~ $25,000

$100,000
$140,000
$200,000
$ 35,000
$ 30,000
$100,000
$315,000
$ 84,893.33
$136,252
$106,618.67
$ 50,000
$ 80,000
$ 25,000
$ 98,250
$211,000
$111,000
$ 80,000
$ 70,000
$ 70,000
$100,000
$ 10,000
$ 45,000




SANTA FE COUNTY
RESOLUTION 2004 -

ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS IF NECESSARY.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT:

2/

Name:_ James V. Lujan Dept/Div:_Public Works / Various County Road Projects

Phone No.:

DETAILED JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award

date, other laws, regulations, etc.):

e 4) Continued’
b) If this is a state or federal grant, cite grant name, number, award date and amount.
The requests include grant agreements from the NMDOT.

Name Grant Name No. State Amount  County Match
CR 73-A SP-5-03 (910) $ 59,331 $19,777
CR 73-A CAP-5-03 (410) $102,610 $34,203.33
CR 73-A SB-7759 (940) $ 80,562 $26,854
CR 60 ST-7549 (269) ‘ $100,000 $0

: Avenida Amistad ST-7549(298) $ 80,000 $0

: CR44A&B SP-GA-7549(316) $ 30,000 $0

. Double Arrow Road ' ST-7549(300) $ 25,000 . $0

c) If this request is a result of Commission action, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation.
These Agreements were approved at the August 13, 2002, July 30, 2002 and June 30, 2004 Board of County Commissioners meetings.

d) Please identify other funding sources that can be used to match this request.
There are no other available funds for this request.

Total
$ 79,108

$136,813.33

$107,416
$100,000
$ 80,000
$ 30,000
$ 25,000

e 5) If this request impacts the Capital Purchases category, please detail items to be purchased and what they will be used for.
This request will impact the Capital Purchases Category. The materials and services needed for construction of these projects needs to be capitalized as per the

Accounting requirements stipulated in GASB 34.

e 6) Does this request have an FTE impact for the department/division? If request increases FTE, include number of positions, position type (term, permanent etc.), and

the future funding impact and revenue source.
This request does not have an FTE impact for the Public Works Department.

Page 6




- 7 RESOLUTION2004- 7/

o

- .

Approved Adopted and Passed This 13t Day of July, 2004
Santa Fe Boarﬂ of County Commlsswners ‘

\‘\}lll]"ll,
1,
‘Q“ Y\Cl I
SANTH FE

- COUNTY QF
HEW MEXICO

- STATE GF

- Approvéd 'As To Form. ,
. Z. gl S S I Hereny Sertify
- R é{m (et sfi Record Un The 1
6{ Stephen C. Ross, Count Attome 0 e W L And das Dl
pﬁ Y y . /,l"’l’{IT;‘\‘\\“\\\ -7 Of The Records COf Santa Fe
Deputy
. - f |
e .
_ T 7 R ) . ‘ . N

N _ < i' _ i/ o ’

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commxssmners of Santa Fe Coumiy that the Local Govemment
Dlvxsxon of the Department of Fmanee and Admmlstratlon is hereby requested to grantauthonty to adJ ust budgets as detalled above

BCC RESOLUTIONS

That This Iastrument Uax Firisd £
! STH Day Of LD
wily Recorded os Instrument

Hand Snd Seal Of



http:v.....��

